SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6636/2016

JASVANTLAL GIRDHARLAL SHAH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission is granted to serve through counsel who are already represented in connected matters.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula) Court Master