```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
ITEM NO.14+58
                                                  SECTION IX
                         COURT NO.13
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016
(CC No(s). 17315/2016)
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2016
in SCA No.
               16463/2014 passed
                                   by
                                       the High
                                                     Court Of
                                                                 Gujarat
Ahmedabad)
MUKESH TULSIDAS PAREKH AND ORS
                                               Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS
                                               Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order, condonation of
                                                                delav
                                                                        in
filing SLP and office report)
With
SLP(C)No..../2016(CC No. 17898 of 2016)
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order and office report)
Date: 23/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
         HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Karandeep Khanna, Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
SLP(C)No..../2016 (
                     (CC No(s). 17315/2016)
Permission to file SLP is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
order is allowed.
    behalf of the petitioners, who
On
                                           were
                                                not party
before the High Court, a grievance has been raised
pointedly against observations of the High Court in para
22 of the impugned judgment holding that remedy of filing
    suit will be available only to
                                            a limited class of
persons.
Issue notice.
    addition, petitioners may serve counsel for the
respondents if they have appeared in the connected
matters.
Tag with Civil Appeal NO. 3023-3039 of 2016.
SLP(C)No..../2016(CC No. 17898 of 2016)
Delay condoned.
Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
order is allowed.
Issue notice.
Tag with Civil Appeal NO. 3023-3039 of 2016.
  (Madhu Bala)
                                (Madhu Narula)
  Court Master
                 Court Master
```