ÜITEM NO.20 COURT NO.11 SECTION IX

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

17719-17720/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2016 in SCA No. 15435/2008 and in SCA No. 15613/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES HINDUSTAN STEEL LTD.,

BHILAI STEEL PROJECT PROVIDENT FUND

ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 6570-6586 of 2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER