LISTED ON:21.10.2016 BEFORE COURT NO. 11 ITEM NO. 18

## SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NOS. 19357-19361 OF 2016

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KALYAN JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD AND ORS ETC. ETC. OFFICE REPORT

...RESPONDENTS

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 77 days in filing and 32 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 15.01.2016 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in SCA Nos. 14433 of 2008, 238 of 2009, 15613 of 2008, 15437 of 2008, 15195 of 2008, 14492 of 2008, 15435 of 2008, 14491 of 2008, 150 of 2009, 2513 of 2009, 17672 of 2011, 3332 of 2014, 3994 of 2014, 3993 of 2014, 3336 of 2014, 3331 of 2014, 8697 of 2014, 14539 of 2008, 5471 of 2015, 7416 of 2014, 7418 of 2014, 15435 of 2008, 16463 of 2014, 149 of 2009, 8208 of 2009, 15719 of 2012 and 15720 of 2012.

It is further submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 6570-6586 of 2016 (CA No. 3023-3039 of 2016) arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to grant leave and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the order dated 11.03.2016 is included in the paper-books at page Nos. 221-222 as Annexure P-7).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR