LISTED ON: 10.04.2017

BEFORE COURT NO.: 10

ITEM NO.:15

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

<u>INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1</u>

(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO..CC 7114 OF 2017 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KASTURBA HEALTH SOCIETY

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 326 days in filing the SLP against the Judgment and order dated 15.01.2016 of High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in SCA No. 3994 of 2014.

It is further submitted that CA Nos. 3023-3039 of 2016 arising out of common order pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 07th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR