PITEM NO.804 COURT NO.6 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Petition(s) for Appeal (C).....CC

No(s). 7114/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2016

in SCA No. 3994/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at

Ahmedabad)

KASTURBA HEALTH SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2017 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that although as per Office Report dated 7 th

April, 2017

the Civil Appeal Nos.3023-3039 of 2016 arising out of common order is pending before this Court yet on 21-4-2017, while granting permission to file the Special Leave Petition and condoning the delay, the Special Leave Petition was directed to be dismissed.

As prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on Monday, the 1 st

May, 2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER