## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3040-3048/2016

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHIRISH LABHSHANKAR OZA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Krishna Parkhani, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file the application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No. 1 in C.A. Nos. 3041 and 3043/2016 and deceased respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 3044/2016.

List again on 28th of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar