SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3023-3039/2016

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. AND ANR ETC ETC & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A.NO.3040-3048/2016 TO BE LISTED ON 28.7.2017 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1)

WITH

C.A. No. 6367/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3040-3048/2016 (III)

Date: 28-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv. Shailendra Swarup, AOR Ms. Neha Agarwal, Avd. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv. O. P. Gaggar, AOR Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv. Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv. Rajeev Singh, AOR Anup Jain, AOR Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR Ms. Disha Ray, Adv. Sumita Ray, AOR B. K. Satija, AOR Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv. Shailendra Swarup, AOR K. V. Sreekumar, AOR A. Sumathi, AOR Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv. Bharti Tyagi, AOR Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. No. 3023-3039/2016

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent No.1 in C.A. No.3035/2016 and respondent Nos.3 and 4 in C.A. No.3038/2016. Reminder be issued.

In C.A. No.3026/2016, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Piyush Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey, Advocate-on-record submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed. He seeks time to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

In C.A. No.3029/2016, the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

In C.A. No.3023/2016, the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

I.A. for deletion of respondent No.3 in C.A. No.3034/2016 and respondent No.5 in C.A. No.3037/2016 be processed as per rules.

C.A. No. 3040-3048/2016

Respondent No.1 in C.A. No.3041 and 3043/2016 and respondent No.2 in C.A. No.3044/2016 have expired. Last and final opportunity is granted for filing application for substitution within two weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents in all the matters.

C.A. No. 6367/2017

Spare copies for service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on respondent Nos.1 to 6 have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar