

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3023-3039/2016

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. AND ANR ETC ETC Respondent(s)
(Appln. For intervention and impleadment in C.A. No.3023/2016;
application for deleting the name of respondent in C.A. No. 3034
and C.A. 3037 of 2016; application for discharge of advocate in
C.A. No. 3035 and 3036 of 2016)

WITH

C.A. No. 6367/2017 (III)C.A. No. 3040-3048/2016 (III)

(and IA No.81544/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 3049-3057/2016 (III)C.A. No. 3058-3074/2016 (III)C.A. No. 6636/2016 (III)C.A. No. 10367-10393/2016 (III)(IA No.82436/2017-I/A FOR DELETE THE NAME OF APPLICANT FROM THE
ARRAY OF PARTIES IN CA NOS. 10378 AND 10381 OF 2016)C.A. No. 9865-9866/2016 (III)

Date : 06-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

Ms. Neha Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Shubhada Kubde, Adv.

Mr. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Gurung, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. KLDS Vinober, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Aanchal Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Neil Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed in C.A. Nos. 3043-3044 of 2016 and also in C.A. No. 3041 of 2016 subject to just exceptions. Cause titled be amended accordingly.

Application for discharge of advocate in C.A. No. 3035 and 3036 of 2016 is allowed.

Application for intervention/impleadment is to be heard with the main matter(s).

Application(s) for deletion of name of common respondent no. 3 (ICICI) in C.A. No. 3034 of 2016 and respondent no. 5 (ICICI) in C.A. No. 3037 of 2016 is not allowed as the same is opposed. The matter may be put before the Court for further orders.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER