Item No.57

#### REGISTRAR COURT. 2

1

SECTION III

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 94316/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3023-3039/2016

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

KALYAN JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. AND ANR ETC ETC & ORS.Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON RESPONDENT NOS.2 AND 3 IN C.A.NO.3038/2016 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT and IA No.136315/2017-CORRECTION OF ORDER)

#### WITH

C.A. No. 6367/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3040-3048/2016 (III) (and IA No.81544/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 3049-3057/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 3058-3074/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6636/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 10367-10393/2016 (III)

(and IA No.82436/2017-I/A FOR DELETE THE NAME OF APPLICANT FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES IN CA NOS. 10378 AND 10381 OF 2016 and IA No.116460/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.136304/2017-I/A FOR CORRECTION OF THE ORDER DATED 06.11.17 IN CA NOS. 10378/16 AND 10381/16)

C.A. No. 9865-9866/2016 (III)

Date: 05-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

Item No.57

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Ms. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, Debesh AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Ms. P. Kaur, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Item No.57

Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Ms. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Ms. Shomita Rai, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## C.A. Nos. 3040-3048/2016

Respondent No.1 C.A. Nos. 3041 and 3043/2016 and respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 3044/2016 have expired regarding this the matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

## C.A. Nos. 3023-3039/2016

I.A. for substituted service is allowed in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in C.A. No. 3038 of 2016. Registry to proceed further.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file the fresh particulars of the

respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 3035/2016 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

C.A. No. 3049-3057/2016

Respondent No.1 C.A. Nos. 3050 and 3052/2016 and respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 3053/2016 have expired. Ld.Counsel for the appellant has failed to take steps in respect of Lrs. Of the said deceased respondents. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

## C.A. Nos. 6636 and 9865-9866/2016

Ld. Counsel for the parties shall file the statement of case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

## C.A. No. 6367/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.6 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

## C.A. No. 3058-3074/2016

Await certificate of service of unserved respondents.

## C.A. No. 10367-10393/2016

Respondent No.1 in C.A. Nos. 10390 and 10392/2016 and Respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 10393/2016 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

As per High Court report Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 10376/2016 not served. Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of

the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

Await certificate of service of other unserved respondents. List again on 19.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG