## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3023-3039/2016

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KALYAN JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. NO. 50427/2018 IN C.A. NO. 6367/2017 along with C.A. NO. 3049-3057/2016 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber )

WITH

C.A. No. 3049-3057/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6367/2017 (III)

IA No. 50247/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 09-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. A Rajaranjan, Adv

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Adv

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv

Mr.Shailendra Swarup, Adv

Ms. Aprajita swarup, Adv

Mr. U.S. Rawat, Adv

Ms. Nayan Tara, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mrs.Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv

Mr. Kushal, Adv

Mr. DN Ray, Adv

Mr. Dillip Kumar, Adv

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv

Mrs.Sumita Ray, Adv

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv

Mr. OP gaggar, Adv

Mr. A.S. Adv.

Mr. M. Bhargava v. Desai, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance further three weeks' time is granted to the the Ld. counsel for the appellant-State of Gujarat to take steps to bring on record LRs of respondent no 1 in CA Nos. 3050/16 and 3052/16 and respondent no. 2 in CA NO. 3053/16, failing which these appeals qua respondent nos. 1 and 2 shall stand dismissed as abated without further reference to the court.

In CA No. 6367/17, none has appeared for the applicant. Application is opposed by Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents. Having heard Ld. Counsel for the appellant, present application for deletion of the name of respondent no. 5, is dismissed.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 3023-3039/2016</u>

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KALYAN JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

## ORDER

As a last chance further three weeks' time is granted to the the Ld. counsel for the appellant-State of Gujarat to take steps to bring on record LRs of respondent no 1 in CA Nos. 3050/16 and 3052/16 and respondent no. 2 in CA NO. 3053/16, failing which these appeals qua respondent nos. 1 and 2 shall stand dismissed as abated without further reference to the court.

In CA No. 6367/17, none has appeared for the applicant. Application is opposed by Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents. Having heard Ld. Counsel for the appellant, present application for deletion of the name of respondent no. 5, is dismissed.

[M.R. SHAH]

New Delhi,

Dated:9.12.2019