# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3023-3039/2016

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

KALYAN JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 3023-39/2016, 3040-48/2016,3049-57/2016,3058-74/2016,3058-74/2016, 10367-10393/2016 AND C.A NO. 6367/2017 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT.)

#### WITH

C.A. No. 3040-3048/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 3049-3057/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 3058-3074/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 10367-10393/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6367/2017 (III)

Date: 23-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

## For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kavinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Vasanth Bharani, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyaqi, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Dilip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Ms. Aditi Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the Appellant shall within a period of two weeks, as a last chance, file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 10390/16 and 10392/16 and for deceased Respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 10393/16.

List again on 24.03.2020.

Service is complete in respect of other remaining Respondents in all the matters. Ld. counsel for the parties shall file statement of case within the statutory period. After the expiry of the same, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

pm