

ITEM NO.13.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 3023-3039/2016

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 10367-10393/2016 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT AS PER R/P DATED-08.02.2023.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10367-10393/2016 (III)

Date : 27-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
 Ms. Pallavi Maurya, Adv.
 Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, AOR
 Ms. Vasudha Zutshi, AOR
 Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
 Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
 Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
 Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Maurya, Adv.
 Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
 Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
 Mr. R S Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
 Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR

Ms. Deepti S. Rane, Adv.
 Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
 Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 10367-10393/2016

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the appellant, to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1 in C.A. No.10390 & 10392 of 2016 and respondent No.2 in C.A. No.10393 of 2016.

Service is complete on other respondents.

List again on 12.5.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG