ITEM NO.1709 COURT NO.7 SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3023-3039/2016

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

KALYAN JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 10367-10393/2016 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER AS PER R/P DATED-02.02.2024.)

## WITH

C.A. No. 10367-10393/2016 (III)

Date: 19-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, AOR

Ms. Vasudha Zutshi, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv C Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. B.S. Wallhmare, Adv.

Mr. Hiteh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Anand, Adv.

Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Ankesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 10367-10393/2016:

Delay in filing application for setting aside abatement is condoned. Abatement is set aside. Consequently, legal representatives of the deceased respondents be brought on record.

IA No. 21358 of 2024 is allowed.

Office to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 in CA Nos. 10390 and 10392 of 2016 and respondent no.2 in CA No. 10393 of 2016.

3

Necessary corrections be made in the cause title.

Petitioner to file amended memo of parties within three weeks.

In view of the above order, IA No. 215686 of 2023- serving through paper publication is disposed of as withdrawn.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)